

Little River Band of Ottawa Indians Office of Tribal Ogema 2608 Government Center Drive Manistee, MI 49660 231-723-8288 (Fax) 231-723-3270

CALL OF EMERGENCY MEETING OF TRIBAL COUNCIL BY Ogema Larry B. Romanelli

TO: Files of Recorder of the Tribal Council

The undersigned Tribal Ogema of the Little River Band of Ottawa Indians, pursuant to the authority vested in the Tribal Ogema by Article IV, Section 6 (c) of the Tribal Constitution, hereby calls an Emergency Open Meeting of the Tribal Council to be held at the Little River Band Tribal Council Conference room on <u>Friday June 9, 2023 at Mam</u>, for the purpose of:

Open Session Approval to apply for the grant allocation amount of \$288,498 from FY2023 U.S. Department of Justice (DOJ), Office of Justice Programs (OJP), Office for Victims of Crime (OVC) Tribal Victim Services Set-Aside Formula Grant Program

In accordance with Article IV, Section 6 (c) of the Tribal Constitution, the business to be transacted at this Emergency Meeting shall be limited to the specific purposes stated above.

Dated: & / \$/ 2023

Signed, Tribal Ogema, Larry B. Romanelli

Received by the Tribal Council Recorder on 6/8/2023 at 9.30 pm

Tribal Council Recorder, Pam Johnson



LITTLE RIVER BAND OF OTTAWA INDIANS TRIBAL COUNCIL EMERGENCY open MEETING June 9, 2023 Little River Band of Ottawa Indians Conference Room AGENDA

Join Zoom Meeting https://zoom.us/j/99705796129?pwd=OWY5SVVnUis4Y0d1aGdqMXBjRjdxZz09

Meeting ID: 997 0579 6129 Passcode: 1836

Call in numbers		
1 929 436 2866	Meeting ID 99705796129	# CODE 1836 #
1 301 715 8592	Meeting ID 99705796129	# CODE 1836 #

In accordance with Article IV, Section 6(c) of the Tribal Constitution, the business to be transacted at this Emergency Meeting shall be limited to the specific purposes stated below:

- I. Call to Order
- II. Roll Call
- III. Open Session

Approval to apply for the grant allocation amount of \$288,498 from FY2023 U.S. Department of Justice (DOJ), Office of Justice Programs (OJP), Office for Victims of Crime (OVC) Tribal Victim Services Set-Aside Formula Grant Program

IV. Adjourn